Form PTO-1594  (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2001)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  ▼  V  V  V  V  V  V  V  V  V  V  V  V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Insurance Holdings, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SeaBright Insurance Holdings, Inc.  Internal  Address: Suite 1600  Street Address: 2101 Fourth Avenue  City: Seattle State: WA Zip:98121
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: September 10, 2003	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional hame(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>78/284,023 and 78/284,026</li> <li>Additional number(s) atta</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  ched □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications 2     and registrations involved
Name: <u>Heidi L. Sachs</u> Internal Address: <u>Perkins Coie LLP – Suite 4800</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65,00 □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit amount
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 502278
City: <u>Seattle</u> State <u>: WA</u> Zip: <u>98101</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
document Heidi L. Sachs  Name of Person Signing	Signature Datep
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tredemark, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC." TO "SEARRIGHT INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION: 2628946

DATE: 09-11-03

3672154 8100 030585942

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0637

10:04 FAX 2062698903

KEMPER EMPLOYERS INS CO

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:24 AM 09/11/2003 FILED 11:30 AM 09/21/2003 SRV 030585942 - 3672154 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTUICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §241 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

: John G. Pasqualetto, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of Insurance Holdings, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

## ARTICLE ONE

"The name of the Corporation is SeaBright Insurance Holdings, Inc."

That the Corporation has not received payment for any of its stock. SECOND:

The foregoing Amendment has been duly adopted pursuant to the THIRD: provisions of Section 141(f) and 241 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by the board of directors of the Corporation.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0638

Officer hereinabove named, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penaltics of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation this 10<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2003.

Insurance Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation

/s/ John G. Pasqualetto

By:John G. Pasqualetto

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

10:04 FAX 2062698903

**2**006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Vice President and Secretary hereinabove named, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation this 10th day of September, 2003.

Insurance Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:John G Pasqualetto

Its: President

RECORDED: 02/04/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0640